
INVITATION FOR BIDS  
SRI LANKA POLICE  

 

 

01. The Chairman Department Procurement Committee on behalf of the Sri Lanka Police now invites sealed bids  from 

eligible and qualified bidders for the under mentioned procurements.  
 

SCHEDULE OF ITEMS      
 

 

Con 
No. 

Item   Qty. Procurement Number  Last date of 
Issuing 

Bidding 

Documents 
& Bid Closing 

Date  

Bid Bond 
Amount 

LKR 

Document Charges  Requirem

ent with 

Public 
Contract 

Act 

(Yes / 

No) 

Registered 
Suppliers 

(Ministry 

of Public 
Security) 

LKR 

Unregistere
d    

Suppliers  

LKR 

01 

Digital CCTV Camera 

System for Police 

Headquarters New 

Building  

- LA/S1/470/2024 18.09.2024 234,850.00 3,500.00 4,000.00 Yes 

02 

Renewal of Managed 

Services of online UPS 

(SCP HPM 3320 UPS 

Solution) 

- LA/S1/471/2024 18.09.2024 20,250.00 750.00 1000.00 No 

03 Drone Camera  01 No  LA/S1/472/2024 18.09.2024 20,350.00 750.00 1000.00 No 

04 
Stationary items for 

Police Headquarters 

As per 

list 
LA/S1/474/2024 18.09.2024 186,900.00 3,500.00 4,000.00 Yes 

05 
Leather Belt 

(WPS/ WPC) 

5000 

Nos. 
LA/S1/475/2024 18.09.2024 313,500.00 3,500.00 4,000.00 Yes 

Police Hospital Division 

06 
Surgical Item For 

Operation theatre Item  

As per 

list 
LA/S1/PMS/36/2024 18.09.2024 46,500.00 1,000.00 1,500.00 No. 

07 

Surgical Items ( Blood 

collecting Vaccutainers 

/ Vaccuneedles ) Used 

In Wards 

As per 

list 
LA/S1/PMS/37/2024 18.09.2024 64,100.00 1,000.00 1,500.00 No. 

08 

Medicines for Police 

Hospital ( Drugs Names 

Starting from  E – F)  

As per 

list 
LA/S1/PMS/38/2024 18.09.2024 1,945,350.00 20,000.00 21,000.00 Yes 

09 
Medicines for Police 

Hospital ( Drugs Names 

Starting from  O – P)  

As per 

list 
LA/S1/PMS/39/2024 18.09.2024 1,509,000.00 20,000.00 21,000.00 Yes 

10 
Mini Autoclave 

Machine  
01 No. LA/S1/PMS/40/2024 18.09.2024 22,150.00 750.00 1000.00 No. 

Police Transport  Division 

11 

Tyres for New Toyota 

Land Cruiser Jeep 

235x85R16 (Tubles 

Radial Tyre)  

200 

Nos. 
LA/S1/TPT/31/2024 18.09.2024 186,000.00 3,500.00 4,000.00 Yes 

12 
Tyres for New Scopio 

Jeep 235x65R17 

(Tubles Radial Tyre)  

1000 

Nos. 
LA/S1/TPT/32/2024 18.09.2024 423,500.00 3,500.00 4,000.00 Yes 

 

02. Bids are called under 3.2 of procurement guideline 2006 through National Competitive Bidding procedure.  
 

 

03. Interested eligible bidders are advised to purchase Standard Bidding Documents from “Director Supplies” by 

payment of non-refundable amount which mentioned with publication for the items from 09.00 am to 03.00 pm on 

weekdays except public holidays.  
 
 

04. Completed Bids documents accompany with the Bid Security shall be put in to the Tender Box at the office of the 

Supplies Division, 1
st
 Floor, Police Headquarters, Chittampalam A Garden,  Colombo 02, on or before 02.00 p.m. on 

above mentioned dates. Delayed bids will not be accepted. Bidders or their representatives will be allowed to presence 

for the Bid Opening event.   
 

05. Samples should be handed over to the chief clerk of the Supplies Division, Police Headquarters, Chittampalam A 

Garden,  Colombo 02 on or before 01.00 p.m. as per the date of bid opening. Delayed samples will not be accepted.  
 

 

06. The model name should not be mentioned in the sample. 
 

07. Government Public Contracts Act No 03 of 1987 the Tender Agent or Sub-Agent or Agent or Nominee or on 

behalf of the Tenderer or by the Nominee shall register every contractor according to the list marked "Yes". 

Website online at eroc.dre.gov.lk. 
 

 

08. Only one bid document will be issued to each bidder. 
 

09. Pre-bid meetings mentioned in the table below will be held with regard  to the relevant procurements.     

 

No. Items  File Number Date & Times 

 

Place  

i.  5000 Nos. Leather Belt (WPS/ WPC) LA/S1/475/2024 02.09.2024 - 10.00 am 

 

Police Headquarters 

Conference Hall 

 

ii.  
Digital CCTV Camera system for Police 

Headquarters New Building  
LA/S1/470/2024 02.09.2024 - 10.20 am 

iii.  
Renewal of Managed Services of online UPS  

(SCP HPM 3320 UPS Solution) 
LA/S1/471/2024 02.09.2024 - 10.40 am 

iv.  01 No.  Drone Camera  LA/S1/472/2024 02.09.2024 - 11.00 am 

v.  
200 Nos. Tyres for New Toyota Land Cruiser 

Jeep 235x85R16 (Tubles Radial Tyre)  
LA/S1/TPT/31/2024 02.09.2024 - 11.20 am 

vi.  
1000 Nos. Tyres for New Scopio Jeep 235x65R17 

(Tubles Radial Tyre)  
LA/S1/TPT/32/2024 02.09.2024 - 11.40 am 

vii.  Surgical Item For Operation theatre Item  LA/S1/PMS/36/2024 03.09.2024 - 10.00 am 

Police Headquarters 

Conference Hall 

 

viii.  
Surgical Items ( Blood collecting Vaccutainers / 

Vaccuneedles ) Used In Wards 
LA/S1/PMS/37/2024 03.09.2024 - 10.20 am 

ix.  
Medicines for Police Hospital ( Drugs Names 

Starting from  E – F)  
LA/S1/PMS/38/2024 03.09.2024 - 10.40 am 

x.  
Medicines for Police Hospital ( Drugs Names 

Starting from  O – P)  
LA/S1/PMS/39/2024 03.09.2024 - 11.00 am 

xi.  01 No. Mini Autoclave Machine  LA/S1/PMS/40/2024 03.09.2024 - 11.20 am 

 



 

10.  Interested eligible bidders may be obtained further information from following addresses and telephone numbers.   
 

Director, 

Supplies Division,  

1 st Floor,  

Police Headquarters, 

Chittampalam A Garden 

Colombo – 02. 

 

Tender Section          -    011-2013116/ 3117 

ASP/Supplies            -    011-2324915/ 0718591955       

Sample Unit         -    011-2013124  

Fax Number          -    011-2320729   

e -mail           -    dir.supplies@police.gov.lk 

web site                                     -    www.police.lk 

Dept. of Company Registrar     -    011-2689215 
 

Inspector General of Police 

mailto:dir.supplies@police.gov.lk

